### **Eastern Washington University**

## **EWU Digital Commons**

**Smokejumper Obituaries** 

Smokejumper Digital Archive

April 2020

# Smokejumper Obituary: Reed, Linwood L. (Cave Junction 1956)

National Smokejumper Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://dc.ewu.edu/smokejumper\_bios



Part of the Forest Management Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

National Smokejumper Association, "Smokejumper Obituary: Reed, Linwood L. (Cave Junction 1956)" (2020). Smokejumper Obituaries. 521.

https://dc.ewu.edu/smokejumper\_bios/521

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Smokejumper Digital Archive at EWU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Smokejumper Obituaries by an authorized administrator of EWU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact jotto@ewu.edu.

# **Smokejumper Obituary**

### Reed, Linwood L. (Cave Junction 1956)

Lin, 87, died December 13, 2017, in Muncie, Indiana. He served in the USAF for four years and graduated from Albion College (Michigan) and the American Foreign Trade Institute in Arizona.

Lin began working for Cummins Manufacturing and lived in Japan, India, Sweden and England before retiring from Borg Warner. He jumped at Cave Junction during the 1956 season.

(end of excerpt)